

Sahebganj PS-204/2024 (Reg. No. GR-93/2024)

CNR No: WBCB09-000131-2024

J.O. Code – WB01342

Present: Smt. Ritwika Mohanta, Ld. J.M. 3st Court, I/C of Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Present: Smt. Runa Ganguly, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Present: Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas, Board Member, JJB, CBR

Order No: 13

Date: 07-07-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. PP-in-charge is present. Members of this Board are also present.

Ld. Regular P.O has transferred. I am in-charge of this Board today.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Witness i.e. CSW-5 namely Jalal Haque has turned up before this Board today. But he is not examined today and redirected to remain present on next date fixed.

To date.

D/C

Sd/-
(Smt. Ritwika Mohanta)
Ld. Principal Magistrate (I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Runa Ganguly)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Sri. Kamalesh Ch. Biswas)
Board Member
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
(Smt. Ritwika Mohanta)
Ld. Principal Magistrate (I/C)
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar