

Sahebganj PS-204/2024 (Reg. No. GR-93/2024)
CNR No: WBCB09-000131-2024
J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 18
Date: 28-10-2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Witness i.e. CSW-8 namely SI Gouranga Barman has turned up before this Board today. He is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-6.

Through his evidence, some of the documents have been marked as Exhibits.

Let the same be kept with the record.

S/R upon CSW-5 namely Jalal Hoque and CSW-7 namely Laiju Khatun are received as duly served. But they have not turned up before the board today.

Having no other option before this Board let B/W/A upon CSW-5 and CSW-7 be issued against them to secure their presence before this Board for taking evidence since their evidence are utmost important for proper adjudication for this case.

Issue B/W/A upon CSW-5 and CSW-7 at once.

Accordingly, the O/C of Sahebganj PS is directed to execute B/W/A upon CSW-5 namely Jalal Hoque, S/O-Lt. Chhabidul Hoque and CSW-7 namely Laiju Khatun, D/O-Ajjul Hoque of Kharubhanj, P.S-Sahebganj, Dist-Cooch behar by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C of Sahebganj PS for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

D.A to comply.

Fix **25-11-2025** for B/W/A upon CSW-5, CSW-7 and evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar