

Sahebganj PS-204/2024 (Reg. No. GR-93/2024)

CNR No: WBCB09-000131-2024

J.O. Code – WB01505

Present: Smt. Ananya Dasgupta, Ld. Principal Magistrate, JJB, CBR

Order No: 19

Date: 25-11-2025

Today is fixed for B/W/A upon CSW-5, CSW-7 and evidence.

Ld. P.P. is present. No members are present due to dissolution of earlier Board on 19.10.2025.

CCL on bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

CSW-5 namely Jalal Haque has voluntarily surrendered by filling one bail petition along with fresh vokalathnama through his Ld. Advocate and prays for bail on any terms and condition.

Heard and considered.

Considering the voluntariness of the witness, the bail prayer of the witness of CSW-5 is considered and stands allowed on furnishing PR Bond of Rs. 500/-.

Later:

CSW-5 namely Jalal Haque furnished PR bail bond of Rs. 500/- which is found fit, correct and accepted.

Release CSW-5 at once if not wanted any other case.

Recall of B/W/A upon CSW-5 namely Jalal Haque, S/O-Lt. Chhabidul Haque of Kharubhanj, PS-Sahebganj, Cooch Behar at once.

Let a copy of this Order be sent to the O/C of Sahebganj PS, Cooch Behar for his information and complainece.

D.A. to comply.

BC-I is directed to place the record after 30 minutes later.

D/C

Later:

Now the record is taken up for the purpose.

Witness i.e. CSW-5 is present today before Ld. Principal Magistrate. He is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as PW-7.

Neither any non-execution report nor any intimation has been received from the concern PS regarding B/W/A upon CSW-7.

Issue strong reminder.

Accordingly, the O/C of Sahebganj PS is directed to execute E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-7 namely Laiju Khatun, D/O-Ajijul Hoque of Kharubhanj, P.S-Sahebganj, Dist-Cooch behar by next date fixed positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to O/C of Sahebganj PS for his information and taking necessary action in this regard.

Ld. PP-in-Charge files a petition u/s-311 of Cr.P.C. and prays for issuing summon upon signatories on inquest report namely Mizanur Haque, Ali Hossain and Chayed Hossain.

Heard the Ld. PP-in-charge and the Ld. Advocate for the Defense who raised no objection.

Considering Mizanur Haque, Ali Hossain and Chayed Hossain as one of the vital witnesses of this case, their evidence are required for the proper adjudication of this case.

As such, the prayer of the Ld. PP stands allowed.

Issue summon upon Mizanur Haque, S/O- Lt. Chhabidul Haque, Ali Hossain, S/O- Lt. Jenat Sarkar and Chayed Hossain, S/O-Jahangir Hossain all of Kharubhanj, PS-Sahebganj, Cooch Behar.

D.A. to comply.

Fix **20-12-2025** for E/R of B/W/A upon CSW-7 and evidence.

D/C

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Ld. Principal Magistrate
Juvenile Justice Board
Cooch Behar